The function menu can be accessed through the access menu, option [Func] or by simultaneously 
pressing < and > while the pressure is being displayed. To allow these parameters to be changed, 
enter [,F01] by pressing/(short touch) and by using the < or > keys to enter the code 123 (one 
hundred and twenty-three) and confirm with the /key. To change the other functions, navigate the 
menu using the < or > keys and use the same method to adjust them. To exit the menu and return to 
normal activity, press / (long press) until [----]is displayed.
Note: To access the settings for the parameters of the electronic expansion valve [,c01] to